



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.401 OF 2025

DOMINGOS FRANCISCO GAMA

... PETITIONER

Versus

**THE STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 3 ORS**

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Terence Sequeira, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr Prashil Arolkar, Additional Government Advocate for the Respondents.

**CORAM:- SARANG V. KOTWAL &
ASHISH S. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED :- 4th November, 2025

P.C.

Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 09.12.2025.

2. Mr Prashil Arolkar, the learned Additional Government Advocate waives notice for all the Respondents. The matter be listed for further consideration on 09.12.2025.

The Respondents are at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.