

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**WRIT PETITION NO.401 OF 2025**

DOMINGOS FRANCISCO GAMA

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS CHIEF  
SECRETARY AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Terence Sequeira, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr Geetesh Shetye, Additional Government Advocate for the  
Respondents.

**CORAM:- SARANG V. KOTWAL &  
ASHISH S. CHAVAN, JJ.**

**DATED :- 9th December, 2025**

PC:-

At the request of the Advocate for the Respondents, S.O.  
16.12.2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**