



Sonam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**WRIT PETITION NO.401 OF 2025**

DOMINGOS FRANCISCO GAMA

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS CHIEF  
SECRETARY AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Terence Sequeira, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prashil Arolkar, Additional Government Advocate for the  
Respondents.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &  
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

**DATED :- 21st January, 2026**

P.C.:

1. Affidavit in reply filed on behalf of Respondent No.4, the Directorate of Fire and Emergency Services.
2. List the matter on 16.02.2026.

**AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.**

**VALMIKI MENEZES, J.**