



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 3220 OF 2025(F)

MAHESH M NAIK ... Petitioner

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND 4 ORS. ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 401 OF 2025

DOMINGOS FRANCISCO GAMA ... Petitioner

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND 3 ORS. ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 695 OF 2025(F)

CAETANO M GOMES ... Petitioner

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND 3 ORS. ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3252 OF 2025(F)

YAMA JANA MISHAL ... Petitioner

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND 3 ORS. ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2026

VISHWANATH GAONKAR ... Petitioner

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND 3 ORS. ... Respondents

Mr. Vineet Surlakar, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP No.
3220/2025(F).

Mr. Terence Sequeira, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP No.
401/2025, WP No. 695/2025(F), WP No. 3252/2025(F) and WP
No. 9/2026.

Mr. Neehal Vernekar, Additional Government Advocate for the
State in WP No. 3220/2025(F) and WP No. 3252/2025(F).

Ms. Amira Razaq, Additional Government Advocate for the
State in WP No. 695/2025(F).

Ms. Sapna Mordekar, Additional Government Advocate for the
State in WP No. 9/2026.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 7TH MARCH, 2026

PC.:

1. List these matters on 05.05.2026.

2. The Petitioner shall file a synopsis of dates in this group of matters to assist the Court to pass Judgment. The compilation of Judgments shall also be placed on record at least a week in advance.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J. VALMIKI MENEZES, J.